TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM319427

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEIJIN TECHNO PRODUCTS LIMITED		10/01/2012	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEIJIN LIMITED	
Street Address:	6-7, MINAMIHOMMACHI 1-CHOME, CHUO-KU	
City:	OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1354130	TEIJINCONEX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060 tm@sughrue.com Email:

GARY D. KRUGMAN/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M3667

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: GARY D. KRUGMAN/SUGHRUE MION,

PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Krugman
SIGNATURE:	/gary d. krugman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2014

Total Attachments: 4 source=M3667 merger doc#page1.tif source=M3667 merger doc#page2.tif source=M3667 merger doc#page3.tif

source=M3667 merger doc#page4.tif

Certificate of a Portion of Company History

6-7, Minami-hommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka TEIJIN LIMITED

Company number 1200-01-077489

Trade name	TEIJIN LIMITED		
Location of head office	6-7, Minami-hommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka		
Method of public	Announced electronically.	Changed on June 23, 2006	
announcement	http://www.teijin.co.jp/		
	However, if announcement cannot be made		
	electronically for an unavoidable reason		
	such as an accident, a notice will be		
	entered in Nihon Keizai Shimbun.	Registered July 6, 2006	
Date of establishment	June 17, 1918		
Corporate splits	Split off from TEIJIN FIBER LIMITED, 6-7, Minami-hommachi 1-chome,		
	Chuo-ku, Osaka on April 1, 2010		
		Registered on April 6, 2010	
	Split off from TEIJIN TECHNO PRODUCT	S LIMITED, 6-7,	
	Minami-hommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka on April 1, 2010		
		Registered on April 6, 2010	
	Split off from TEUIN FIBER LIMITED, 6-7, Minami-hommachi 1-chome,		
	Chuo-ku, Osaka on October 1, 2012		
		Registered on October 1, 2012	
	Split off from TEIJIN PHARMA LIMITED, 2-1, Kasumigaseki 3-chome,		
	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo on October 1, 2012		
		Registered on October 1, 2012	
Mergers	Merged with TEDIN TECHNO PRODUCTS LIMITED, 6-7,		
	Minami-hommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, by merger on October 1, 2012		
		Registered on October 1, 2012	
	Merged with TELIIN FILM LIMITED, 2-1, Kasumigaseki 3-chome,		
	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, by merger on October 1, 2012		
		Registered on October 1, 2012	
	Merged with TEUIN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CENTER LIMITED,		
	2-1, Kasumigaseki 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, by merger on October 1,		
	2012		
		Registered on October 1, 2012	
	Merged with TEIJIN CREATIVE STAFF LIMITED, 6-7, Minami-hommachi		
	1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, by merger on October 1, 2012		
	Registered on October 1, 2012		

Matter concerning	Company that has established a board of directors	
company that has established a board of directors	Registered on May 11, 2006, in accordance with provisions of Article 136, Law No. 87, 2005	
Matter concerning company that has	Company that has established a position for an auditor	
established a position for an auditor	Registered on May 11, 2006, in accordance with provisions of Article 136, Law No. 87, 2005	
Matter concerning company that has established a board of auditors	Company that has established a board of auditors Registered on June 9, 2006	
Matter concerning	Company that has appointed an accounting auditor	
company that has established a position for an accounting	Registered on June 9, 2006	
auditor		

The above document is certified to be a portion of the matters that are recorded in this registry and that have not been removed.

(Under the jurisdiction of the Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau)

February 5, 2013

Kita Branch Office

Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar Yoshihiro Sugimoto (seal)

Reference no. A231541 *Underlined portions are matters that have been deleted.

履歷事項一部証明書

大阪市中央区南本町一丁目6番7号

帝人株式会社

会社法人等番号 1200-01-077489

	<u></u>	
商号	帝人株式会社	
** * 15	太阪市中央区南本町一丁目 6 番 7 号	
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 http://www.teijin.co.	平成18年 6月23日変更
	jp/ 但し、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、	
会社成立の年月日	日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。 	平成18年 7月 6日登紀
\$3.50 W	平成22年4月1日大阪市中央区南本町一丁目6	& 7 星帝 & フ ** オパニ(Min)ギベ。
	社から分割	平成22年 4月 6日発記
	平成22年4月1日大阪市中央区南本町一丁製務3 株式会社から分割	57号術人テクノブロダクツ
		平成22年 4月 6日登記
Maryer Maryer Maryer Maryer	平成24年10月1日大阪市中央区南本町一丁目 会社から分割	
		平成24年10月 1日登記
	平成24年10月1日東京都千代田区霞が関三丁 会社から分割	
		平成24年10月 1日登記
聚収合併	平成24年10月1日大阪市中央区南本町一丁目(ソ株式会社を合併	
	平成24年10月1日東京都千代田区霞が関三丁 会社を合併	32番1号電人フィルム株式 平成24年10月 1日登記
	平成24年10月1日東京都千代田区霞が関三丁E	
	財産センターを合併	平成24年10月 1日營記
40	平成24年10月1日大阪市中央区南本町一丁目6 スタッフ株式会社を合併	
		平成24年10月 1日登記

整理番号 ア231541 * F線のあるものは抹消参類であること**TRADEMARK** 1/2

REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0437

大阪市中央区南本町一丁目6番7号

帝人株式会社

会社法人等番号 1200-01-077489

取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第↓ 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月↓1日登紀
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	<u> </u>	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成13 年 5月11日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平成18年 6月 9日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社	平成18年 6月 9日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。 (大阪総務局管轄)

平成 2 5 年 2 月 5 日 大阪法務局北出張所 登記官

杉 本 好



RECORDED: 10/08/2014

REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0438